
2 

1. CATEGORY: GENERAL 

3 
4 

1 

6 

10 
11 

1 

12 

2 

3 

S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 

2 

NAME 

FIRST MERIT LIST of M.Sc. 15" SEMESTER (SESSION 2025-2026) 

Hitesh 

Neta$i Subhasla Chander Bose Menoria1 
Govt. Collcgc, Hamirpur, 

Himachal Pradesh 

Bhawna Thakur 

Anuj 

Chetna 

h o.t 01o72-222227, EANI O1972-22 22 27, F-nnll: gcbunslrgpssr- spr# olc. fn 

Bharat Bhushan 

DEPARTMENTOF BOTANY 

Shikher Sharma 
Kanika Sharma 
Komal Rana 
Robin Kumar 

S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 

Harshita Sharma 
Kinshita 
Anshul Thakur 

NAME 

Shakshi Sahotra 
Shivani Bhatti 
Tarun Kumari 

S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 
NAME 

Sonia 

Priya 

2. CATEGORY: SC (SCHEDULE CASTE) 

FATHER'S NAME 

Bhagirath Singh 
Satya Dev 
Chander Mohan 
Satish Pal 

Katam Singh 
Jivan Kumar 

Rajesh Kumar Sharma 
Surjeet Singh 

Pitamber Lal 

Sanjeev Kumar 

3. CATEGORY: ST (SCHEDULE TRIBE) 

Paramjeet 
Ranbir Singh 

FATHER'S NAME 

Ashok Kumar 
Ashwani Kumar 
Ram Lal 

FATHER'S NAME 

Parmanand 

Sandeep 

Page 1 of 2 

HPU 
ENTRANCE 
MARKS 
60 

60 
59 
59 

58 

58 
56 
54 
53 
53 
53 
53 

HPU 
ENTRANCE 
MARKS 
50 

44 
43 

DATED: 19/7/2025 

51 
47 

GRADUATION 
PERCENTAGE 

83.8 
80.7 
80.9 
68.7 
85.2 
75.05 
88.6 
74.2 
84.6 
81.7 
80.0 

79.0 

GRADUATION 
PERCENTAGE 

74.5 
78.8 

HPU GRADUATION 
ENTRANCE PERCENTAGE 
MARKS 

81.6 

75.5 
72.1 



4. CATEGORY: CUL (CULTURAL) 
CANDIDATE'S 

NAME 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Note: 

S.NO. 

S.NO. 

1 

1 

5. CATEGORY: PWD (PERSON WITH DISABILITY) 

1 
2 

Sapna Devi 

CATEGORY: SP (SPORTS) 
S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 

NAME 

CANDIDATE'S 
NAME 

Anjali Choudhary 

NAME 

Mridul Sharma 
Sheetal Jaswal 

S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 

Dr. Kalpna Bhandari 
(Member) 

NAME 

FATHER'S NAME 

Nidhi Rana 

Devi Lal 

CATEGORY: EWS (ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION) 
S.NO. CANDIDATE'S 

FATHER'S NAME 

CATEGORY: SGC (SINGLE GIRL CHILD) 

Onkar Chand 

Admission Committee: 

FATHER'S NAME 

kalpna 

FATHER'S NAME 

Prakash Chand 
Mukesh Kumar 

-VACANT 

FATHER'S NAME 

Arjesh Rana 

4. The second merit list will be displayed on 24t July,2025. 

HPU 
ENTRANCE 
MARKS 
41 

Dr. Vijay Kumar 
(HOD/Convener) 

HPU 

Page 2 of 2 

50 

45 

GRADUATION 
ENTRANCE PERCENTAGE 
MARKS 

1. The merit list is provisional, subject to approval by HPU, Shimla. 

HPU GRADUATION 
ENTRANCE PERCENTAGE 
MARKS 

53 
51 

HPU 

GRADUATION 
PERCENTAGE 

HPU GRADUATION 
ENTRANCE PERCENTAGE 
MARKS 

ENTRANCE 
MARKS 

79.2 

67.6 

2. Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of Admission Committee latest by 21st July, 
2025 up to 3:00 p.m. 

3. The candidates are directed to deposit the fee online from 22-23r July,2025 up to 5:00 p.m. 
failing which the admission stands cancelled automatically. 

77.0 
65.0 

GRADUATION 
PERCENTAGE 

72.9 

PRINCIPAL 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

