



DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

DATED: 19/7/2025

FIRST MERIT LIST of M.Sc. 1ST SEMESTER (SESSION 2025-2026)

1. CATEGORY: GENERAL

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Bhawna Thakur	Bhagirath Singh	60	83.8
2	Anuj	Satya Dev	60	80.7
3	Bharat Bhushan	Chander Mohan	59	80.9
4	Hitesh	Satish Pal	59	68.7
5	Chetna	Katam Singh	58	85.2
6	Shikher Sharma	Jivan Kumar	58	75.05
7	Kanika Sharma	Rajesh Kumar Sharma	56	88.6
8	Komal Rana	Surjeet Singh	54	74.2
9	Robin Kumar	Pitamber Lal	53	84.6
10	Harshita Sharma	Sanjeev Kumar	53	81.7
11	Kinshita	Paramjeet	53	80.0
12	Anshul Thakur	Ranbir Singh	53	79.0

2. CATEGORY: SC (SCHEDULE CASTE)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Shakshi Sahotra	Ashok Kumar	50	74.5
2	Shivani Bhatti	Ashwani Kumar	44	78.8
3	Tarun Kumari	Ram Lal	43	81.6

3. CATEGORY: ST (SCHEDULE TRIBE)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Sonia	Parmanand	51	75.5
2	Priya	Sandeep	47	72.1

4. CATEGORY: CUL (CULTURAL)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Sapna Devi	Devi Lal	41	79.2

5. CATEGORY: PWD (PERSON WITH DISABILITY)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Anjali Choudhary	Onkar Chand	45	67.6

6. CATEGORY: SP (SPORTS)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	-----VACANT-----			

7. CATEGORY: EWS (ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Mridul Sharma	Prakash Chand	53	77.0
2	Sheetal Jaswal	Mukesh Kumar	51	65.0

8. CATEGORY: SGC (SINGLE GIRL CHILD)

S.NO.	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	HPU ENTRANCE MARKS	GRADUATION PERCENTAGE
1	Nidhi Rana	Arjesh Rana	50	72.9

Note:

1. The merit list is provisional, subject to approval by HPU, Shimla.
2. Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of Admission Committee latest by **21st July, 2025 up to 3:00 p.m.**
3. The candidates are directed to deposit the fee **online from 22-23rd July, 2025 up to 5:00 p.m.** failing which the admission stands cancelled automatically.
4. The second merit list will be displayed on **24th July, 2025.**

Admission Committee:Dr. Kalpna Bhandari
(Member)Dr. Vijay Kumar
(HOD/Convener)**PRINCIPAL**